THE CITY OF EDMONTON BYLAW 19206 COUNCIL PROCEDURES BYLAW Amendment No. 2

Edmonton City Council enacts:

- 1. Bylaw 18155, Council Procedures Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2. Section 12(e) is amended by deleting "in the City Room of City Hall and".
- 3. Section 16(6) is deleted.
- 4. Section 21 is deleted and replaced with:

AGENDA DISTRIBUTION

- 21 (1) The City Manager must distribute the agenda for a meeting to all members and post the agenda on the City's website at least 10 clear days prior to the meeting date.
 - (2) Unless exigent circumstances exist, the City Manager will distribute agendas no later than 12:00 pm on the day determined by subsection (1).
- 5. Section 22 is deleted and replaced with:

22

ADDING ITEMS TO AN AGENDA

- (1) If an item is listed on an agenda but the written report or text of the proposed bylaw is not distributed with the agenda, the report or proposed bylaw may be added to the agenda by motion.
- (2) If an item is not listed on an agenda, it may be added to the agenda at any time by special resolution.
- (3) Notwithstanding subsections (1) or (2), the City Manager may add any of the following to an agenda for a meeting at any time prior to the start of that meeting:
 - (a) items recommended, requisitioned, or referred to a Council meeting by a Standing Committee, or referred to a Standing Committee by Council;
 - (b) minutes from a prior meeting that require approval; and

6.	Section 24(d) is amended by deleting and replacing "12" with "13".	
7.	Section 27(5) is amended by deleting and replacing "12" with "13".	
8.	This bylaw comes into force on March 22, 2021.	
Read a first time		
Read a second time		
Read a third time		
SIGNED AND PASSED		
	TI	HE CITY OF EDMONTON
	M	AYOR
	CI	TY CLERK

(c)

motions made pursuant to section 32.